Name
Ayre, Stephen

Basini, Lisa

Title
Clinical Librarian

Site Librarian

Address

William Harvey Library

George Eliot Hospital

College Street

Nuneaton

Warwickshire

CVv10 7DJ

Tel: 02476865464 (internal 3094)

Redwoods Library
Redwoods Centre
Shrewsbury

SY3 8DS

Tel: 01743210138

Email/web site
Stephen.ayre@geh.nhs.uk

http://covw.ent.sirsidynix.net.uk/client/G
EH

lisa.basini@sssft.nhs.uk
www.sssft.nhs.uk/library



mailto:Stephen.ayre@geh.nhs.uk
http://covw.ent.sirsidynix.net.uk/client/GEH
http://covw.ent.sirsidynix.net.uk/client/GEH
mailto:lisa.basini@sssft.nhs.uk

Button, Ann

Faculty Outreach
Librarian

Acute Medicine,
Emergency
Medicine (A&E),
Cardiology,
Clinical
Oncology/Haema
tology,
Dermatology,
Diabetes, Elderly
Medicine,
Infectious
Diseases, Renal,
Respiratory
Medicine and
Stroke.

Faculty Outreach Librarian
Based at:

Staff Library

Education Centre
Heartlands Hospital
Bordesley Green East
Bordesley Green
Birmingham

B9 5SS

Tel: 0121 424 2503

ann.button@heartofengland.nhs.uk



mailto:ann.button@heartofengland.nhs.uk

Conway, Aislinn

Daly, Ann

Divall, Pip

CEBIS Specialist

Clinical Librarian

Clinical Librarian
Service Manager

Library and Knowledge Services
University Hospitals of Coventry and
Warwickshire NHS Trust

Clifford Bridge Road

Walsgrave

Coventry

CV2 2DX

Tel: 02476 96 8838

Library and Information Service
Education Resource Centre
Birmingham Women's NHS Foundation
Trust

Metchley Park Lane

Edgbaston

B15 2TG

Tel: 0121 472 1377 ext 8746
Direct dial: 0121 627 5846

Fax: 0121 623 6922

UHL NHS Trust

Education Centre

aislinn.conway@uhcw.nhs.uk

http://covw.ent.sirsidynix.net.uk/client/U
HCW

Ann.daly@bwhct.nhs.uk

www.bwhct.nhs.uk/library-home

Pip.divall@uhl-tr.nhs.uk



mailto:aislinn.conway@uhcw.nhs.uk
http://covw.ent.sirsidynix.net.uk/client/UHCW
http://covw.ent.sirsidynix.net.uk/client/UHCW
mailto:Ann.daly@bwhct.nhs.uk
http://www.bwhct.nhs.uk/library-home
mailto:Pip.divall@uhl-tr.nhs.uk

Heer, Mandeep

Hull, Louise

Anaesthesia,
Critical Care &
Pain;
Cardiorespiratory;
Gastroenterology;
Musculoskeletal;
Stroke; Surgery

CEBIS Specialist

Clinical Librarian

Audit; Business
planning;
Corporate needs;
Infection control;
Guidelines; Older
People; Team
Policies;
Standards;
Tissue viability

Leicester General Hospital
Gwendolen Rd

Leicester

LES 4PW

Tel: 0116 258 8124

Library and Knowledge Services
University Hospitals of Coventry and
Warwickshire NHS Trust
Clifford Bridge Road

Walsgrave

Coventry

CVv2 2DX

Tel: 02476 96 8838

UHL NHS Trust

Education Centre Library
Glenfield Hospital

Groby Road

Leicester LE3 9QP

Tel: 0116 250 2309

http://www.uhl-
library.nhs.uk/clinicallibrarian.html

http://clinicallibrarian.blogspot.com/

mandeep.heer@uhcw.nhs.uk
http://covw.ent.sirsidynix.net.uk/client/U
HCW

Louise.hull@uhl-tr.nhs.uk
http://www.uhl-library.nhs.uk



http://www.uhl-library.nhs.uk/clinicallibrarian.html
http://www.uhl-library.nhs.uk/clinicallibrarian.html
http://clinicallibrarian.blogspot.com/
mailto:mandeep.heer@uhcw.nhs.uk
http://covw.ent.sirsidynix.net.uk/client/UHCW
http://covw.ent.sirsidynix.net.uk/client/UHCW
mailto:Louise.hull@uhl-tr.nhs.uk
http://www.uhl-library.nhs.uk/

Kalinda, Linda

Keeling, Carole

Kerr, Mark

Lamusse, Fran

Library Service
Lead

Clinical Outreach
Librarian

Clinical Librarian

Clinical Outreach
Librarian

Health Library & Information Service
Field House Education Centre
Bradford Royal Infirmary

Duckworth Lane Bradford

BD9 6RJ

Tel: 01274 36 4130
Fax: 01274 364704

Staff Library Service

2nd Floor New Alderley House
Macclesfield District General Hospital|
Victoria Road|

Macclesfield, SK10 3BL

Tel: 01625 66 3398

EKHUFT

Kent and Canterbury Hospital

East Kent Hospitals University NHS Trust
Ethelbert Road, Canterbury Kent, CT1
3NG

Tel: 01227 864354 (Library)

Direct line: 01227 864156

01227 864154 (FAX)

Library, Level E,

Queen Alexandra Hospital
Portsmouth, PO6 3LY
Tel: 023 9228 6042

medical.library@bthft.nhs.uk
http://www.bradfordhospitals.nhs.uk

c.keeling@nhs.net

www.netvibes.com/ecn-stafflibrary

mark.kerr@nhs.net

http://www.ekhuft.nhs.uk/staff/staff-
matters/library-services/

Fran.Lamusse@porthosp.nhs.uk
http://www.porthosp.nhs.uk/Library/libra

ry.htm



mailto:medical.library@bthft.nhs.uk
http://www.bradfordhospitals.nhs.uk/
mailto:c.keeling@nhs.net
http://www.netvibes.com/ecn-stafflibrary
mailto:mark.kerr@nhs.net
http://www.ekhuft.nhs.uk/staff/staff-matters/library-services/
http://www.ekhuft.nhs.uk/staff/staff-matters/library-services/
http://www.porthosp.nhs.uk/Library/library.htm
http://www.porthosp.nhs.uk/Library/library.htm

Lawrence, Lisa

LeMay,
Jacqueline

Old, Sarah

Puligari, Preeti

Clinical Librarian
(Palliative
Medicine, Cancer
Services, Critical
Care, Pain
Management,
Dermatology,
Innovations &
Horizon
Scanning)

Head of
Knowledge
Services

Reader Services
Librarian

Outreach
Librarian

Fax: 023 9228 6880

Library & Knowledge Service

Education Centre, Royal Derby Hospital,
Uttoxeter Road

Derby DE22 3NE

Tel (Direct Line): 01332 788155
Fax: (01332) 789233

Library and Knowledge Services
University Hospitals of Coventry and
Warwickshire NHS Trust

Clifford Bridge Road

Walsgrave

Coventry

CV2 2DX

Tel: 02476 96 8838

Oxford Health NHS Foundation Trust
Warneford Hospital Library
Headington

Oxford OX3 7JX

Tel: 01865 738667

Heart of England NHS Foundation Trust
Based at

Lisa.Lawrence4@nhs.net

jacqui.lemay@uhcw.nhs.uk
http://covw.ent.sirsidynix.net.uk/client/U
HCW

Sarah.old@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk

http://www.oxfordhealth.nhs.uk/library/

Preeti.puligari@heartofengland.nhs.uk



mailto:Lisa.Lawrence4@nhs.net
mailto:jacqui.lemay@uhcw.nhs.uk
http://covw.ent.sirsidynix.net.uk/client/UHCW
http://covw.ent.sirsidynix.net.uk/client/UHCW
mailto:sarah.old@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk
http://www.oxfordhealth.nhs.uk/library/
mailto:Preeti.puligari@heartofengland.nhs.uk

Ramstead,
Emma J.

Rees, Fiona

Reid, Michael

Surgery, Good Hope Hospital

Anaesthesia and  Education Centre

Surgical Related = Rectory Road

specialities Sutton Coldfield B75 7RR
Tel: 0121 424 7836

Outreach Clinical Library & Information Service
Support Librarian  Surrey and Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust
Crawley Hospital
West Green Drive
Crawley, West Sussex, RH11 7DH
Tel: 01293 600431
Mobile: 07768357737
Fax: 01293 600317

Site Librarian Library & Knowledge Services
South Staffordshire & Shropshire
Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust
Learning Centre
St George's Hospital
Corporation St
Stafford ST16 3AG
01785 221584

Clinical/Managem Library

ent Librarian and  Blackpool Victoria Hospital
Co-Chair NW Whinney Heys Road
LIHNN Clinical Blackpool, FY3 8NR
Librarians Gp Tel: 01253 303338

Emma.Ramstead@sash.nhs.uk

http://www.sashlibrary.nhs.uk/

Fiona.rees@sssft.nhs.uk
www.sssft.nhs.uk/library

Michael.reid@bfwhospitals.nhs.uk
www.bfwhospitals.nhs.uk/departments/li

brary



mailto:Emma.Ramstead@sash.nhs.uk
http://www.sashlibrary.nhs.uk/
mailto:Fiona.rees@sssft.nhs.uk
http://www.sssft.nhs.uk/library
mailto:Michael.reid@bfwhospitals.nhs.uk
http://www.bfwhospitals.nhs.uk/departments/library
http://www.bfwhospitals.nhs.uk/departments/library

Roper, Tom

Ryan, Sally

Sriganesh,
Vasumathi

Sutton, Sarah

Clinical Librarian

Outreach
Librarian

QMed Knowledge
Foundation

Clinical Librarian

Fax: 01253 303818

Brighton and Sussex NHS Library and
Knowledge Service,

Audrey Emerton Building,

Brighton and Sussex University Hospitals
NHS Trust,

Royal Sussex County Hospital,
Eastern Road,

Brighton BN2 5BE

Tel: 01273 523312

Fax: 01273 523305

OUH Library at the NOC and Horton
Postgraduate Education Centre
Horton General Hospital, Oxford Road,
BANBURY, OX16 9AL

Tel: 01295 229316
Fax: 01295 229324

(Trust - Reg No: E-24663) A-3, Shubham
Centre, Cardinal Gracious Road

Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai 400099
Tel: 91-22-40054474/75 Fax:91-22-

40054358
LRI Library, Clinical Education Centre

E-mail: tom.roper@nhs.net
Website: http://www.bsuh.nhs.uk/work-
and-learn/library-services/

sally.ryvan@ouh.nhs.uk

http://ouhlibrary.com/

Vasu@agmedkf.org.in

sarah.sutton@uhl-tr.nhs.uk



mailto:tom.roper@nhs.net
http://www.bsuh.nhs.uk/work-and-learn/library-services/
http://www.bsuh.nhs.uk/work-and-learn/library-services/
mailto:sally.ryan@ouh.nhs.uk
http://ouhlibrary.com/
mailto:Vasu@qmedkf.org.in
mailto:sarah.sutton@uhl-tr.nhs.uk

Taylor, Joanne

Treadway,
Victoria

Accident &
Emergency;
Cancer &
Haematology;
Children's
Services;
Diabetes;
Transplant, Renal
& Urology;
Women's,
Perinatal &
Sexual Health.

Clinical Librarian

Clinical Librarian

2nd Floor

Jarvis Building

Leicester Royal Infirmary
Infirmary Square
Leicester

LE1 5SWW

Tel 0116 258 5558

Education Centre 1, Royal Preston
Hospital

Sharoe Green Lane

Fulwood

Preston

PR2 9HT

Tel: 01772 524763

Trust Library and Knowledge Service
Wirral University Teaching Hospital NHS
Foundation Trust

McArdle Library

Education Centre

Arrowe Park Hospital

Upton

www.uhl-
library.nhs.uk/clinicallibrarian.html

Joanne.Taylor@Ilthtr.nhs.uk

Victoria.treadway@nhs.net



http://www.uhl-library.nhs.uk/clinicallibrarian.html
http://www.uhl-library.nhs.uk/clinicallibrarian.html
mailto:Joanne.Taylor@lthtr.nhs.uk
mailto:Victoria.treadway@nhs.net

Welch, Candy

Library Manager

Wirral CH49 5PE

The Millie Hare Library
St. Helena Hospice
Education Centre
Barncroft Close
Highwoods

Colchester CO4 9JU

Tel: 01206 848160
Fax: 01206 845969

cwelch@sthelenahospice.org.uk



mailto:cwelch@sthelenahospice.org.uk

